FACTORY PARTS CATALOG

GAS COOKTOP

EFRIGIDAIRE

OO}

PRODUCT NO. FACTORY NO. COLOR MARKET
FGC30C3HWA 3775421130011 WHITE U.S.A.
FGC30C3HDA 3775421130031 ALMOND U.S.A.

WIRING DIAGRAM # - 318047105
OWNER'’S GUIDE # - 318068140
INSTALLATION INSTR. # - 318201404

FRIGIDAIRE

HOME PRODUCTS

FRIGIDAIRE HOME PRODUCTS
7075 ORDAN DRIVE
MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
CANADA, L5T 1K6

TEL: (905) 565-9200

5995332284
000125
-EN/SERVICE
377

GAS COOKTOP

Model No.
FGC30C3H

©1998 White Consolidated Industries,
Inc.




Publication No. FGC30C3H

5995332284
COOKTOP

17

136

137\£

LAOOCT77211-1

01/00 2



# = Functional Part

* = Non-lllustrated Part

FGC30C3H Publication No.
5995332284
COOKTOP
A= FGC30C3H (FGC30C3HWA)
B= FGC30C3H (FGC30C3HDA)
POS. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
3 5303305547 A B Channel-top stiffener
16 318159116 A Main Top white
16 318159115 B Main Top almond
17 3016817 A B Rod-maintop support
18 318074310 A B Hinge-maintop (2)
20 316040807 A B Grate
23 318021600 A B Panel-control assy
43 318164706 A B Knob-control black
45A 3201437 A B Strain relief
46 318077411 A B Burner Box
A7# 5303303991 A B Cord,electric
99 5303324192 A B Nut
100 5303325982 A B Nut, 10-32
136 5303935029 A B Support
137 5303323138 A B Screw, 10-24 X1/2
183 5304410665 A B Shoulder screw, 10-32 X 5/8
* 5303311306 A B Screw, 8-18 X 3/8
* 5303311333 A B Screw, 8-32 X 3/8
* 5303323140 A B Screw, ground
* 5303311532 A B Screw, 6-32 X 1/4

01/00


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303935029?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303323140?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3201437?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf

Publication No.
5995332284

FGC30C3H

BURNER

LAOOBR77211-1

01/00



FGC30C3H Publication No.
BURNER 5995332284
A= FGC30C3H (FGC30C3HWA)
B= FGC30C3H (FGC30C3HDA)
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1# 318177001 A B Manifold Pipe
2 # 318087010 A B Valve-top burner
3 # 316032002 A B Switch-igniter
8 # 5303912606 A B Spark Module
9 5303311307 A B Nut, angle, 4-20
10# 3201432 A B Burner-top, LF
10A # 3201433 A B Burner-top, LR
10B # 3201434 A B Burner-top, RF
10C # 2201435 A B Burner-top, RR
11# 318148600 A B Ignitor-top burner, assy, 7.25"
11A# 318148601 A B Ignitor-top burner, assy, 16.25”
14 # 5308007974 A B Regulator-pressure
33 3201449 A B Bracket-burner mtg.
35 318146300 A B Bushing-insulation
62 3201439 A B Cover-spark module
72 5303323141 A B Screw, valve, 1/4-20 X 5/16
* 08016432 A B Screw, 8-18 X 3/8
* 5303311306 A B Screw, 8-18 X3/8
* 5303311532 A B Screw, 6-32 X1/4
* 5303324191 A B Washer
* 5304403070 A B Screw, 6-32 X 5/16
* 08011129 A B Nut, 6-32
* 08011955 A B Screw, 10-24 X 3/8
* 5303311333 A B Screw, 8-32 X 3/8

# = Functional Part
* = Non-lllustrated Part

01/00


http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5303912606?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI5308007974?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI318087010?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI316032002?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI08011955?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/frigidaire/FRI3201435?pt-manual=FRI-FGC30C3HDA_spm.pdf

Publication No.

FGC30C3H
WIRING DIAGRAM

5995332284

VARISOLLY08LE
ANTINAE-IOVNNTIV A AIDNOE
¥YOIRIFNS OTIANIDONS 3a YOIYWANDS
m WW AAUNDI UINUNE dOL
ANINNTIV NOLDINNOD DOT8

OAIANIONT 30 OINAOW 3d OIAvNO
QIVOE TINTON J3ALINDI

(N

A0V
%\\\W ANTINE-3OVVINTIV, 0 FISN0A
TYNOIOIO

UYORINS OAIANIONI 30 YOAVNAND
TWNOILHO
YALUNDI yINUNE dOL

oot—o >

AUVIINOVA
ANTINYE-IDOVANNTTVY A ADNOE

%\\\W ) TVNOIDAO

UORAdNS CAIANIONT 3a AICAYWIND

TYNOLJO
YALNDI JINAUNE dOL

ANTINYE-IDVANNTTV A ADN0E
YORIFdNS OAIANION 3a YOAYWIND
UALINDI FINUNG dOL

]

Oﬁ

Q\P

. ; O AV

va o | , .
\ WATIVEINI TV 3N NNTIVEEINI
A oQanex oINSz N OHOREA AINTH
RISV ONTINI OUISWAIONSINI 30 ON3INI 30°ONIINI
Py ASNOI MSNSI MSNSI
WA a3 L INO¥ L1 INO¥ IHORI

"NOIUVAVARI I1NOL STADY TFIVdV!1 3T INFWINNOLONOL

NOE 31 3HRIFA'ISNIUIDNVA NOLVHIO INN AISNVD 1N3d INFNIFHONVIE
30 AN INN'IOXNIO 3A INFATHONWRIEIA 37 INVAV Tid INOVHO 3131
AINJFNISSIRIAY

"OLNININANYIN 130 $3NdS3A OLORRIOD

V1S3 OINIINVNOIONNS T3 IS INORIIAOSCUDNId A
OLORRIODNI CINFINYNOIONNS NN AvSNYD 303Nd IMRIENYTY
3Q YOUUT STTOUNOD SOT 3A OINIININAINYN 13 AVZITVIS
tvd AVIOINODSIA 3a SIINV STRIGAVIV SO7 $OAAQL A13nDILT
O8IV

"ONIDIANIS 4314V NOUWAIIJO d3dO¥d AJRIIA

"NOLVIZHO SNOUIDNVA ANV YOI SNV NV AOUAT ONRIM
*STONINOD ONIDIAYIS NIHM NOLDINNODSIA OL JORId STIM TV 138V
‘NOUNVD

. 39N0Y/ Orod / QR ¥
EINS ™o 4
ONVId / OONVIE / AUHM M
. VAW VY
.__._%n_u%ﬂ Dol 39v0 mE M RUON / OUSAN /%18 Y8
UNEIN0D 3000 / #0100 30 SODIA0D / 300D UKD
Loge 05t 8l 1 "NOUVRIVEZR!
V1 ¥3NI034H30 INVAY INVRINOD 31 3dN00
v0ge 00z 8l 4 INAWSSSIEAY
“LINN ONIDIAYIS RIO-38 ¥IMOd LDINNODSIA
"OOILSINOTOULOTTA T30 OINIININALNYIN 13
AVZIVR 30 SNV VIO¥EN V1 ALOINODSIA
OSI\V
“LINN ONIDIAYIS TIO-38 ¥IMOd LOINNODSIA
NOLVINIWIY.a ONINIVA
F18VD
V213N 3d
ANOSNVRIL VaIvd
QIOD ¥IMOd
RRAL VIV I8N c
WAL V V1S3Nd v
ANNo¥S
UNALOINNOD
¥OLOANOD
UOLOINNOD
LM N
1
[ Oq % O
ANINNTIV NOLOINNOD D018
OQIANION3 30 OTNGON 30 CYAVND
QAVOR FINAON YALNSI

wva
WITIVHEINI
OHORMAA ANTH
30 "ONTINI ﬁ
MSNOI
INO¥ IHOR!

'O
ANTIVYAINI

MSNDI
INO¥S 1431

WO

ANTIVAINI
ooz

OUISVRLL'DNT'INI ﬁ

MS'NOI

AR L1

uva

WNTTV¥3INI

OHORBEA ﬁ
OYISVAL'ONI'INI

MSNDI

UV IHOR

ANFINYE-IDVANNTTV.A ADNOE
AUORALNS OAIANIDNT 3 ACAYWIND
YALNSI dINUNE dOL

ANFINVE-FOVNNTIV. A 3ON0E
AUORIFANS OAIANIONT 30 AOAYWIND
YILNSI AINING dOL

R

SUVIINOVA

ANFINVE-FOVWNTIV A JIONCE
TYNOIDO

YORIFNS OAIANIONI 30 YJOAVNIND
TYNOULO

AUILNSI BANING dOL

JIVIINOVH

ANFINVE-FOVNNTIV.A 3ION0E
TYNOIOdO

UYORFNS OAIANIONS 30 YOAYWAND
TYNOILIO

AILUNSI UINUNE dOL

01/00



